900595997 02/09/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584357	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Atlantic Venture Fund V, L.P.		12/08/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellevation Inc.	
Street Address:	38 Chauncy Street, 9th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5155925	ELLEVATION
Registration Number:	5155926	ELLEVATION
Registration Number:	5166393	ELLEVATION COLLABORATE
Registration Number:	5166394	ELLEVATION STRATEGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Jenevieve Maerker, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenevieve Maerker, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenevieve Maerker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release_North Atlantic Venture#page1.tif

source=Release_North Atlantic Venture#page2.tif source=Release_North Atlantic Venture#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

December 8, 2020

WHEREAS, ELLEVATION INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and NORTH ATLANTIC VENTURE FUND V, L.P. ("Lender") entered into a Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of June 18, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined are used as defined in the Security Agreement), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2019, at Reel 006675, Frame 0524, for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to Lender arising under a certain Debenture (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Debenture and the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and assigned to Lender, and granted Lender a security interest in its Marks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

FHBOSTON5210942.1B

NORTH ATLANTIC VENTURE FUND V, L.P.,

By: NORTH ATLANTIC INVESTORS V, LLC, its

general partner

By:__

Name: Title:

Agganuse

) craites

Signature Page to
Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Ellevation Inc.)

FHBOSTON5210942.1B



$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
ELLEVATION	5155925	March 7, 2017
ELLEVATION	5155926	March 7, 2017
ELLEVATION COLLABORATE	5166393	March 21, 2017
ELLEVATION STRATEGIES	5166394	March 21, 2017

RECORDED: 12/08/2020